Boil Water Advisory Notice lifted

The Boil Water Advisory Notice affecting consumers in the Giru and Shirbourne areas has been lifted.

Testing of samples from the Giru Water Supply conducted this morning has confirmed the water as safe to drink.

Please share this information with family, neighbours and friends in the affected area.

Council thanks residents for their patience and cooperation and will continue an increased testing schedule of the water supply over the weekend.

Giru residents are still asked to conserve water due to a blockage in the intake of the Giru Water Treatment Plant as a result of debris being washed into the system.

Please use potable water for essential purposes only until further advice can be issued by Council.

Comments are closed.